Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 

Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, 

Kandivali Branch, amounting to Rs 1,05,37,118.80/- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs 

Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighteen and Paise Eighty Only) as on 

28.04.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from 29.04.2025 from Borrower/s 1) 

LATE Mr. SHREE KUMAR BHUSAL (through its legal heirs- Mrs Babita Bhusal and Ms 

Supriya Bhusal) 2) Mrs. BABITA SHREEKUMAR BHUSAL and 3) Ms.